

CR - 366 of 2023
CNR no. WBBB06-001626-2023

04/07/2023

Today, the record is fixed for production of the accused from J.C.

Accused is produced from J.C.

Accused be remanded to J.C till 12/07/2023.

Bail petition has also been filed.

Heard the Ld. Lawyer for the accused.

Heard the Ld. P.P. on behalf of Indian Railway.

Perused the C.D and the record.

On consideration of all, at this stage I am not inclined to allow the prayer for bail.

Bail prayer stands rejected.

Call for C.D on 12/07/2023.

To date for production also.

The prayer for issuance of warrant against the accused Mithun Sk, Rintu, Halu Sk, Rahim Sk, Sabu Sk, Babar Ali is taken up on board.

Heard both sides.

Perused the record and the C.D.

On consideration of all, prayer for issuance of warrant against the above named accused stands allowed.

Return C.D.

To date.

d/c.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
JO CODE WB01069

